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Name E-mail Address Position License Class Term
Rodney Armstrong Class A, B, or C Appointed

(Class A) 1/1/11 - 12/31/20

Class C Appointed
6/9/14 - 12/31/22

Appointed
8/23/11 - 12/31/20

Appointed
1/4/19 - 12/31/24

Appointed
3/23/18 - 12/31/22

Appointed
1/4/19 - 12/31/24

Appointed
12/9/14 - 12/31/20

Class A

rodney.armstrong@securitasinc.com Member

beighlj@nationwide.com Member

Class A

Member

Member

Vacant

Terry L. Myer docspi@aol.com Chair

Anthony J. Macisco t.macisco@execsecuritygrpinc.com  Member

Randy McPeek rmcpeek@newalbanysecurityllc.com Member

The Ohio Private Investigation and Security Services Commission
AS ESTABLISHED BY ORC 4749.021

Vacant

General Public

Jay Beighley

Class A, B, or C

Class A
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The Ohio Private Investigation and Security Services Commission
AS ESTABLISHED BY ORC 4749.021

Appointed
5/16/16 - 12/31/20

Appointed
8/14/08 - 12/31/22

Appointed
1/1/13 - 12/31/22

Appointed
2/1/18 - 12/31/22

Appointed
12/11/18 - 12/31/20

Thomas Stickrath Designee
Director Karen Huey

Assistant Director, DPS
614-466-3383

Colonel Richard Fambro Designee
Superintendent S/Lt. Matt Warren

Ohio State Highway Patrol
614-752-4480

The Superintendent is 
not counted towards 
a quorum but votes

Brian Simms besimms@franklincountyohio.gov Member General Public

Mark Wasylyshyn mwasylyshyn@co.wood.oh.us Member Sheriff

Member Class B

Lieutenant Ronald L. Clark rclark@hilliardohio.gov Member Active Law 
Enforcement, rank of 
Lieutenant or below

Member

Member The Director is not 
counted toward a 
quorum and does not 
vote

Scott Reinbolt chief@blanchesterpd.org Member Police Chief

Michael Staley mstaley@invitechinc.com
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